To the Hc Please record

100845331

for Patents:
s or kepy thereoff; : [4]

CRAFFILLIBE

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

1. Mai Loan Thi Tran 2. Richard Allen Kile 3. Yoji Yoshimura

4. Ikuo Enomoto

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

The Whitaker Corporation 4550 New Linden Hill Road Suite 450 Wilmington, DE 19808

9.28-98

3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT

Execution Date: 1. September 15, 1998

3. August 28, 1998

2. September 22, 1998

4. August 28, 1998

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/132,152

B. Patent No.(s):

Filing Date: August 11, 1998

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Jay L. Seitchik, President The Whitaker Corporation 4550 New Linden Hill Road Suite 450 Wilmington, DE 19808 **6.** Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 AUTHORIZED TO BE CHARGED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT

8. Deposit Account #23-1950

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet

attachments, and document: 3

10/05/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000022 231950 09132152

40.00 CH

01 FC:581

Bradley N. Ditty

Registration No. 40994
Attorney for Applicant(s)

Phone: (302) 633-2749 Date: September <u>23</u>, 1998

Docket No. 17364

PATENT REEL: 9492 FRAME: 0954

ASSIGNMENT

I/We, Mai Loan Thi Tran, Richard Allen Kile, Yoji Yoshimura and Ikuo Enomoto

who reside at

3131 Andrea Avenue, Harrisburg, PA 17109-1002;

1325 Fox Hollow Drive, Steelton, PA 17113;

66-2 Higashi-Kibougaoka, Ashahi-Ku, Yokohama-City, Kanagawa-Pref-Japan;

1862 Zushimachi, Machida-City, Tokyo, Japan

have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled

"Cap Housing For Electrical Connectors"

which application was executed by the inventor on the date of execution of this assignment, and is identified by The Whitaker Corporation File Number 17364,

and The Whitaker Corporation

whose address is 4550 New Linden Hill Road, Suite 450, Wilmington, DE 19808

and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited, and of confirming the same or any part thereof heretofore acquired by Assignee.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me/us, receipt and sufficiency of which I/we hereby acknowledge, I/we hereby, without reservation:

1. Assign and convey to and confirm in Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;

93 12

- Page 1 -

(Witness) (Witness)	5/22/98 (Date) 9/22/98 (Date)	(Inventor) Richard Allen Kile	22 Spf. 98 (Date)
Tomoo Gamada (Witness) Gamada (Witness)	28 AUG 98 (Date) 28 AUG 98 (Date)	(Inventor) Yoji Yoshimura	28 Aug '98 (Date)
Tomoo Gamada (Witness) Boshinou Waterale (Witness)	28.AUF. 98 (Date)	(Inventor) Ikuo Enomoto	28 Ay . 98 (Date)

ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 09/28/1998

- Page 3 -

PATENT REEL: 9492 FRAME: 0956